Tel N0.:9324501942.

IES BHANDUP KG,
Kanjur Marg, BHANDUP (East), Mumbai 42.

Website: https:/www.ies.edu/bhandupkg/

I Programme for the months of July 2025 I

1. Dear parents,
Please note:-
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2. Project Display and Celebrations:

* Children to come in colourful dress on their birthday.
» Distribution of sweets and gift items on Birthday is not allowed.
+* KG children will have holiday on every Saturday and Month End Day

Date Day Festival and Project Display Dress Code
4.7.2025 Friday Ashadhi Ekadashi, Mock Dindi Traditional
10.7.2025 | Thursday Guru Pounima Uniform
24.7.2025 | Thursday Deep Pooja Traditional
29.7.2025 Tuesday Nag Panchami Traditional

3. Special Days & Activities:
Date Day Activities
9.7.2025 Wednesday Monaco Cheese Chat
Only for SR KG
Monaco biscuits, cheese, chat masala and
chopped onion and tomato will be provided by
the school
14.7.2025 Monday Special Week : Farm Animals
To To Animal Family
18.7.2025 Friday Food and Shelter
Clay Work: Different farm animals
16.7.2025 Wednesday Dairy Day & Dairy Products and benifits
Only for SR KG
Activity: Churning curd and making chas
Curd will be provided by the school

24.7.2025 Thursday Sorting seeds activity

25.7.2025 Friday Usal Pav Treat : Children should bring empty

tiffin box with a spoon

4. Contest: 30.7.2025, Wednesday : Action Song (Out Of Syllabus)

5. Holidays:

Date

Day Occasion

31.7.2025

Month End Day

Thursday

Soliciting your co-operation.

Ms. Prajwala Kadam.
Headmistress
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